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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 25:03:00 North
: 88:12:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: 00:22:48 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

08:32:48 Hour
-00:03:46 Hour

: 156:17:53 Hour
: 06:22:44 Hour
: 16:59:25 Hour
:10:36:41 Hour

Uttarayan
Dakshin

. Shisir
. 17:25:56 Sagittarius

14:25:05 Capricorn

: Male

: 02/01/1995

. Monday

: 08:10:00 Hour
: 04:28:08 Ghati
: Maldah

: West Bengal

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :
Yoga
Karan

Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Capricorn - Saturn

. Sagittarius - Jupiter

P Sadha - 4
Venus

. Vyaghat

: Bava

: Manushya
. Vanar

: Madhya

» Kshatriya

: Manav

: Shwan

» Antya

: Agni

Dha-Dhalchand
Iron - Copper
Capricorn
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Cap 14:25:.05 410:14:07 Sravna 2 22 Sat Mon Jup -

Sun Sag 17:25:56 01:01:11 P Sadha 2 20 Jup Ven Mar FrSign
Mon Sag 26:28:25 14:43:30 P Sadha 4 20 Jup Ven Ket NuSign
Mar leo 08:52:28 00:00:36 Magha 3 10 Sun Ket Jup FrSign
Mer C Sag 28:26:22 01:37:13 U Sadha 1 21 Jup Sun Mon NuSign
Jup Sco 11:09:49 00:11:58 Anuradha 3 17 Mar Sat  Mon FrSign
Ven Sco 01:05:14 00:55:28 Visakha 4 16 Mar Jup Mar NuSign
Sat Agu 14:17:35 00:05:04 Satbisha 3 24 Satf Rah Mer Moltrikn
Rah R Lib  19:20:04 00:09:18 Svati 4 15 Ven Rah Mar FrSign
Ket R Ari 19:20:04 00:09:18 Bharani 2 2 Mar Ven Rah FiSign
Ura Cop 01:44:45 00:03:28 U Sadha 2 21 Satf Sun Jup ---

Nep Sag 28:49:.08 00:02:14 U Sadha 1 21 Jup Sun Mar --

Plu Sco 05:46:.05 00:01:55 Anuradha 1 17 Mar Sat Mer ---

Mid Heaven Lib  28:06:18 -- Visakha - 16 Ven Jup Ven --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:47:26

Lag na-Chalit Moon Chart

ac? NS NS N TG TG TG TG BG B NC TG TS TG \@ *”
(a Me Su Mo e

W

e, — =

=~

NCEENEENEE

Astro Solutions | “= ¥

X-35, Okhla Phase Il, New Delnhi - 110020 Ph. 011-40541000, 40541020
Web: www.futurepointindia.com, e-mail: mail@futurepointindia.com



Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Venus 0 Years 3 Months 14 Days

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

Mar 7 Years

Rah 18 Years

02/01/1995
18/04/1995

18/04/1995
17/04/2001

17/04/2001
18/04/2011

18/04/2011
17/04/2018

17/04/2018
17/04/2036

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
02/01/1995

Ket 18/04/1995

Jup 16 Years

Sun 05/08/1995
Mon 04/02/1996
Mar 11/06/1996
Rah 05/05/1997
Jup 22/02/1998
Sat  04/02/1999
Mer 11/12/1999
Ket 17/04/2000
Ven 17/04/2001

Sat 19 Years

Mon 16/02/2002
Mar 17/09/2002
Rah 17/03/2004
Jup 17/07/2005
Sat  16/02/2007
Mer 17/07/2008
Ket 15/02/2009
Ven 17/10/2010
Sun 18/04/2011

-+

Mer 17 Years

Mar 14/09/2011
Rah 01/10/2012
Jup 07/09/2013
Sat 17/10/2014
Mer 14/10/2015
Ket 11/03/2016
Ven 12/05/2017
Sun 16/09/2017
Mon 17/04/2018

Ket 7 Years

Rah 29/12/2020
Jup 24/05/2023
Sat  30/03/2026
Mer 17/10/2028
Ket 04/11/2029
Ven 04/11/2032
Sun 29/09/2033
Mon 30/03/2035
Mar 17/04/2036

Ven 20 Years

17/04/2036
17/04/2052

17/04/2052
18/04/2071

18/04/2071
17/04/2088

17/04/2088
18/04/2095

18/04/2095
03/01/2115

Jup 05/06/2038
Sat  16/12/2040
Mer 24/03/2043
Ket 28/02/2044
Ven 29/10/2046
Sun 17/08/2047
Mon 16/12/2048
Mar 22/11/2049
Rah 17/04/2052

Sat  21/04/2055
Mer 29/12/2057
Ket 07/02/2059
Ven 08/04/2062
Sun 21/03/2063
Mon 20/10/2064
Mar 28/11/2065
Rah 04/10/2068
Jup 18/04/2071

Mer 13/09/2073
Ket 11/09/2074
Ven 11/07/2077
Sun 18/05/2078
Mon 17/10/2079
Mar 13/10/2080
Rah 03/05/2083
Jup 08/08/2085
Sat  17/04/2088

Ket 13/09/2088
Ven 13/11/2089
Sun 21/03/2090
Mon 20/10/2090
Mar 18/03/2091
Rah 05/04/2092
Jup 12/03/2093
Sat  20/04/2094
Mer 18/04/2095

Ven 17/08/2098
Sun 17/08/2099
Mon 18/04/2101
Mar 18/06/2102
Rah 18/06/2105
Jup 17/02/2108
Sat 19/04/2111
Mer 17/02/2114
Ket 03/01/2115

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Ven0Y 3 M 15 D.
% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for

Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

The configuration at the fime of your birth was Capricomn Ascendant
(Lagna) rising with Taurus Navamsa and Taurus Dreskana in the second Pad of
Sravana, which holds out promise of a fruitful, successful life of wealth and
happiness. As you believe in "slow and steady wins the race", you can e optimistic
of your ventures since you approach them after due consideration and thorough
planning.

If you toe the right path, you can also acquire fame and name in addition
to wealth. Learned and fond of music and having an interest in mathematics and
astrology, you will become so popular that people will make a bailing to seek your
advice regarding their problems. On your part, you will be wiling to spare your time
to help them out, which will be appreciated. This will slowly lead o your taking uge
social work.

The golden period of your life will be between the ages of 19 and 24 when
you will be blessed with a good position in your profession and a lot of income.

You will stand to benefit if you opt for a profession suited to your genius.
Hence it would be advisable for you fo make a choice from a wide range of
avocations like agriculture, mining, coal, petrol, oil, excavations and dealing in
refrigerators and coolers.

Life on the domestic front will be swell. With a beautiful and hardworking
spouse and children who will come up to your expectations, you will have a home
of peace and happiness. An introvert, you will not openly display your affection to
your family members, who will however dont mistake you but will offer their
wholehearted co-operation to you.

Even though your health will be generally good, you may, in later years, be
aoffected by some diseases like indigestion, rheumatissn and skin itches, against
which you would do well to consult your doctor periodically. You may also sustain
some minor bodily injuries; so be careful while climbing and alighting staircases to
avoid falling down.

The colours that blend well with you are white, black, red and blue. The
ones you have to avoid are yellow and cream.

Make sure to keep off number 3, failing which you will invite trouble. You
canrelyon 6, 8 and 9.
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Friday, Tuesday, Saturday and Wednesday are tailo-made for you to
affend to any major work. Note that Sunday, Monday and Thursday are inimical to
you.
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